

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7265 OF 2026

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rajesh Mehta ....RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS LODGING NO. 7259 OF 2026

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust ....PLAINTIFF

V/S

Rajesh Mehta ....DEFENDANT

Mr. Reshmin Khandekar , Mr. Chearanya Kerswani, Aditi Singh, , Ms. Minal i/by Economic Law Practice Advocate for Applicant.

Joel Carlos a/w Aditya N. Raut i/by Desai Desai C. and Mulla Advocate for Defendant No. 1

(Circulation)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J

**DATE :** 1st April, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. No. 1 stand over to 15/04/2026. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

( ASSOCIATE )