

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7265 OF 2026

Lilavati Kirtilal Mehta Medical Trust & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

Rajesh Mehta & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

SUIT (L) NO. 7259 OF 2026

Ms. Aditi Singh i/b Economic Laws Practice for the Applicant.

Mr. Shyandhar Upadhyay i/b Desai Desai Carrimjee & Mulla for Defendant No.

1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. This matter is not to be placed before the Bench of which Justice Arif S.

Doctor is a Member.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]